Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Supply voltage: 12 Vdc typ., 16 Vdc max.
Operating temperature: -25 °C to 85 °C [-13 °F to 185 °F]
Port style: Button
Termination: PCB
Accuracy grade: Commercial (1.0 %)
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Gage 4.0 in H
2
O XSXL04GF
8
PRESSURE
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Differential/gage 0 psi to 1 psi ASDX001D44R
Differential/gage 0 psi to 5 psi ASDX005D44R
Differential/gage 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015D44R
Differential/gage 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030D44R
Differential/gage 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100D44R
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Gage 0 psi to 1 psi ASDX001G24R
Gage 0 psi to 5 psi ASDX005G24R
Gage 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015G24R
Gage 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030G24R
Gage 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100G24R
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Absolute 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015A24R
Absolute 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030A24R
Absolute 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100A24R
D4 package
G2 package
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Differential/gage 0 psi to 1 psi ASDX001D44R-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 1 psi ASDX001D44D-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 5 psi ASDX005D44R-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 5 psi ASDX005D44D-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015D44R-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015D44D-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030D44R-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030D44D-DO
Differential/gage 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100D44R-DO
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Gage 0 psi to 1 psi ASDX001G24R-DO
Gage 0 psi to 5 psi ASDX005G24R-DO
Gage 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015G24R-DO
Gage 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030G24R-DO
Gage 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100G24R-DO
ASDX DO (Digital Output) Series
Signal conditioning: Amplified
Supply voltage: 4.75 Vdc to 5.25 Vdc
Operating temperature: -20 °C to 105 °C [-4 °F to 221 °F]
Port style: Taper 2,29 mm [0.090 in]
Termination: PCB
Accuracy grade: ±2.0 %
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Absolute 0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015A24R-DO
Absolute 0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030A24R-DO
Absolute 0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100A24R-DO
D4 package
G2 package
ASDX Series
Signal conditioning: Amplified compensated

Termination: PCB
Note:  Dimensions shown apply to Differential and Absolute versions.
Gage units are identical, except the P1 port is absent.
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE TERMINATION REFERENCE
Gage/vacuum gage 15 psi 141PC15G
Differential/vacuum gage 1.0 psi 142PC01D
Gage 1.0 psi 142PC01G
Gage 2.0 psi 142PC02G
Differential/vacuum gage 5.0 psi 142PC05D
Differential/vacuum gage -39 in H
2
O to 55 in H
2
O 142PC05D97
Gage 5.0 psi 142PC05G
Absolute 15 psia 142PC15A
Absolute 15 psia Leadwire 142PC15AW95
Gage 15 psi 142PC15G
Differential/vacuum gage ±2.5 psi 143PC03D
Differential/vacuum gage ±5.0 psi Leadwire 143PC05DW
PRESSURE
SDX Series

O to 10 in H
2
O SDX010IND4
PRESSURE
40PC Series, Miniature Signal
Conditioned
Signal conditioning: Amplified
Supply voltage: 5 Vdc ±0.25 Vdc
Operating temperature: -45 °C to 125 °C [-49 °F to 257 °F]
Port style: Straight for O-ring interface
Termination: PCB, unformed
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Bi-directional gage/vacuum gage ±50 mm Hg 40PC001B1A
Gage 0 to 300 mm HG 40PC006G1A
Vacuum 0 to -15.0 psi 40PC015V1A
Gage 15.0 psi 40PC015G1A
Gage 30.0 psi 40PC030G1A
Gage 100 psi 40PC100G1A
Gage 150 psi 40PC150G1A
Gage 250 psi 40PC250G1A
Gage 500 psi 40PC500G1A
HPX Series
Signal conditioning: None
Supply voltage: 3 Vdc typ., 10 Vdc max.
Operating temperature: -20 °C to 100 °C [-4 °F to 212 °F]
Termination: PCB
SOIC package
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Absolute 0 psi to 15 psi HPX015AS
Absolute 0 psi to 30 psi HPX030AS
Absolute 0 psi to 50 psi HPX050AS
Absolute 0 psi to 100 psi HPX100AS
DIP package
MEASUREMENT TYPE PRESSURE RANGE REFERENCE
Gage 0 psi to 5.8 psi HPX005GD
Gage 0 psi to 15 psi HPX015GD
Gage 0 psi to 30 psi HPX030GD
Gage 0 psi to 50 psi HPX050GD
Gage 0 psi to 100 psi HPX100GD
1 2
HSD Series
Signal conditioning: Amplified

The GEC thermistors are high-quality, hermetically-sealed, glass-
encapsulated chip thermistors in an axial lead package. They cover the
full temperature range of -60 °C to 300 °C [-76 °F to 572 °F]. These
rugged sensors are designed for many applications which demand
reliability at low cost. The uniform dimensions often are ideally suited for
automated assembly.
Operating temperature: -60 °C to 300 °C [-76 °F to 572 °F]
Encapsulation: DO-35 glass
Lead material: Tinned copper-clad steel
Dissipation constant (DC): 2.5 mW/°C in still air min.
Time constant (TC): 4 s in still air max.
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 1 kOhm to 1 MOhm
Interchangeable R/T curve matched
±1 °C from 0 °C to 100 °C  [32 °F to 212 °F]
  OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
 10,000 16 135-103LFW-J01
 20,000 16 135-203LFW-J01
 30,000 16 135-303LFW-J01
 50,000 16 135-503LFW-J01
100,000 16 135-104LFW-J01
CHIP
THERMISTOR
4,6
[0.81]
0,51 DIA. TINNED COPPER CLAD STEEL
[0.020]
2,0 DIA.
[0.08]
28,6
[1.125]
GLASS
ENCAPSULATION
OPTIONS
At  25 °C [77 °F]
OHM                        % TOLERANCE                   R/T CURVE REFERENCE
1,000 10 10A 135-102DAG-J01
2,000 10 10 135-202FAG-J01
3,000 10 10 135-302FAG-J01
5,000 5 10 135-502FAF-J01
5,000 10 10 135-502FAG-J01
10,000 5 10 135-103FAF-J01
10,000 10 16 135-103FAG-J01
10,000 5 16 135-103LAF-J01
20,000 10 16 135-203LAG-J01
30,000 10 16 135-303KAG-J01
50,000 5 16 135-503LAF-J01
50,000 10 16 135-503LAG-J01
100,000 5 16 135-104LAF-J01
100,000 10 16 135-104LAG-J01
200,000 10 1 135-204QAG-J01
500,000 10 1 135-504QAG-J01
       1 M 10 1 135-105QAG-J01
Temperature Sensors - Thermistors
TEMPERATURE  - THERMISTORS
2 2

copper leads.
Operating temperature range: -40 °C to 125 °C [-40 °F to 257 °F]*
Encapsulation: Epoxy-coated or uncoated
Lead material: • Uninsulated: tinned copper/copper alloy
• Insulated: tinned copper/copper alloy
with nickel wire Teflon
Dissipation constant (DC): 0.75 mW/°C in still air min.
Time constant (TC): 15 s in still air max.
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 100 Ohm to 100 kOhm
*Very accurate (±0.2 °C) when used between 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]. Other ranges and tolerances are available.
OPTIONS
Epoxy-coated chip
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F], uninsulated leads
OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
100 17 197-101CAG-A01
300 17 197-301CAG-A01
500 10A 197-501DAG-A01
1,000 10A 197-102DAG-A01
2,000 16 197-202LAG-A01
3,000 16 197-302LAG-A01
5,000 16 197-502LAG-A01
10,000 16 197-103LAG-A01
20,000 16 197-203LAG-A01
30,000 18 197-303KAG-A01
50,000  1 197-503QAG-A01
100,000  1 197-104QAG-A01
TEMPERATURE  - THERMISTORS
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F], insulated leads
OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
100 17 199-101CAG-A01
300 17 199-301CAG-A01
500 10A 199-501DAG-A01
1,000 10A 199-102DAG-A01
2,000 16 199-202LAG-A01
3,000 16 199-302LAG-A01
5,000 16 199-502LAG-A01
10,000 16 199-103LAG-A01
20,000 16 199-203LAG-A01
30,000 18 199-303KAG-A01
50,000  1 199-503QAG-A01
100,000  1 199-104QAG-A01
1,40 ±0,51
[0.055 ±0.020]
 0,76 MAX
[0.030]
1,40 ±0,51
[0.055 ±0.020]
Uncoated chip
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F], uninsulated leads
OHM R/T CURVE  REFERENCE
100 17 195-101CAG-A01
300 17 195-301CAG-A01
500 10A 195-501DAG-A01
1,000 10A 195-102DAG-A01
2,000 16 195-202LAG-A01
3,000 16 195-302LAG-A01
5,000 16 195-502LAG-A01
10,000 16 195-103LAG-A01
20,000 16 195-203LAG-A01
30,000 18 195-303KAG-A01
50,000  1 195-503QAG-A01
100,000  1 195-104QAG-A01
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F], insulated leads
OHM R/T CURVE  REFERENCE
100 17 198-101CAG-A01
300 17 198-301CAG-A01
500 10A 198-501DAG-A01
1,000 10A 198-102DAG-A01
2,000 16 198-202LAG-A01
3,000 16 198-302LAG-A01
5,000 16 198-502LAG-A01
10,000 16 198-103LAG-A01
20,000 16 198-203LAG-A01
30,000 18 198-303KAG-A01
50,000  1 198-503QAG-A01
100,000  1 198-104QAG-A01
2 3
Disc Thermistors
Uncoated or epoxy-coated Disc thermistors are available in a broad
range of custom resistance values and R/T curves. They are only
available with uninsulated leads. Diameters range from 2,54 mm [0.1 in]
to 10,16 mm [0.4 in]. They are often ideally suited for low-cost
applications with a maximum temperature of 150 °C [302 °F]. They are
also typically well suited for PC board mount and are available on tape
and reel.
Operating temperature range: -60 °C to 150 °C [-76 °F to 302 °F]
Encapsulation: Epoxy-coated or uncoated
Lead material: Uninsulated: tinned copper/copper alloy
Dissipation constant (DC): Varies with size,
ranges from 3 mW/°C to 8 mW/°C
Time constant (TC): Varies with size ranges from 10 s to 32 s
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 100 Ohm to 100 kOhm
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
Lead diameter 0,4064 mm [0.016 in]
Lead spacing 2,54 mm [0.1 in]
OHM R/T CURVE DC MIN. TC MAX. REFERENCE
500 10 3 10 140-501FAG-RB1
1,000 10 4 10 140-102FAG-RB1
3,000 16 3 10 140-302LAG-RB1
5,000 16 4 10 140-502LAG-RB1
10,000 16 4 10 140-103LAG-RB1
50,000  1 3 10 140-503QAG-RB1
100,000  1 3 10 140-104QAG-RB1
TEMPERATURE - THERMISTORS
TEMPERATURE - THERMISTORS
 38,1
[1.50]
LEAD SPACING
 6,35
[0.25]
OPTIONS
Epoxy-coated chip
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
Lead  diameter 0,508 mm [0.020 in]
Lead spacing 5,08 mm [0.2 in]
OHM R/T CURVE DC MIN. TC MAX. REFERENCE
100 10 4 16 143-101FAG-RC1
200 10 5 18 143-201FAG-RC1
300 10 6 20 143-501FAG-RC1
1,000 16 6 20 143-102LAG-RC1
3,000 16 6 22 143-302LAG-RC1
5,000 16 7 35 143-502LAG-RC1
10,000  1 4 20 143-103QAG-RC1
30,000  1 6 25 143-303QAG-RC1
50,000  1 7 30 143-503QAG-RC1
UNI-CURVE® Interchangeable Thermistors
The UNI-CURVE® Interchangeable thermistors are temperature-matched.
They offer additional cost savings by eliminating the need for individual
resistance temperature calibration, as well as standardization of circuit
components and simplification of design and replacement problems.
Operating temperature range: -40 °C to 150 °C [-40 °F to 302 °F]*
Encapsulation: Epoxy-coated
Lead material: Tinned copper alloy
Dissipation constant (DC): 0.75 mW/°C in still air min.
Time constant (TC): 15 s in still air max.
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 1 kOhm to 100 kOhm
*Very accurate (±0.2 °C) when used between 0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to  158 °F]. Other ranges and tolerances are available.
38,1
[1.50]
  2,4
[0.095]
0,2032 DIA. TINNED COPPER ALLOY
[0.008]
±0,5 °C tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
0 °C to 70 °C [32 °F to 158 °F]
OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
1,000 10A 192-102DEV-A01
2,252 16 192-222LEV-A01
3,000 16 192-302LEV-A01
5,000 16 192-502LEV-A01
10,000 16 192-103LEV-A01
30,000 18 192-303KEV-A01
30,000  1 192-303QEV-A01
50,000  1 192-503QEV-A01
100,000  1 192-104QEV-A01
±1,0 °C tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
0 °C to 70 °C [32 °F to 158 °F]
OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
1,000 10A 192-102DEW-A01
2,252 16 192-222LEW-A01
3,000 16 192-302LEW-A01
5,000 16 192-502LEW-A01
10,000 16 192-103LEW-A01
30,000 18 192-303KEW-A01
30,000  1 192-303QEW-A01
50,000  1 192-503QEW-A01
100,000  1 192-104QEW-A01
OPTIONS
±0,2 °C tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
0 °C to 70 °C [32 °F to 158 °F]
OHM R/T CURVE REFERENCE
1,000 10A 192-102DET-A01
2,252 16 192-222LET-A01
3,000 16 192-302LET-A01
5,000 16 192-502LET-A01
10,000 16 192-103LET-A01
30,000 18 192-303KET-A01
30,000  1 192-303QET-A01
50,000  1 192-503QET-A01
100,000  1 192-104QET-A01
2 4
TEMPERATURE - THERMISTORS
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
Lead diameter 0,4064 mm [0.016 in]
Lead spacing 2,54 mm [0.1 in]
OHM R/T CURVE DC MIN. TC MAX. REFERENCE
500 10 3 10 142-501FAG-RB1
1,000 10 4 10 142-102FAG-RB1
3,000 16 3 10 142-302LAG-RB1
5,000 16 4 10 142-502LAG-RB1
10,000 16 4 10 142-103LAG-RB1
50,000 1 3 10 142-503QAG-RB1
100,000 1 3 10 142-104QAG-RB1
 38,1
[1.50]
LEAD SPACING
 2,54
[0.10]
10 % tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
Lead diameter 0,508 mm [0.020 in]
Lead spacing 5,08 mm [0.2 in]
OHM R/T CURVE DC MIN. TC MAX. REFERENCE
100 10 4 16 145-101FAG-RC1
200 10 5 18 145-201FAG-RC1
300 10 6 20 145-301FAG-RC1
500 10 6 25 145-501FAG-RC1
1,000 16 6 20 145-102LAG-RC1
3,000 16 6 22 145-302LAG-RC1
5,000 16 7 35 145-502LAG-RC1
10,000 1 4 20 145-103QAG-RC1
30,000 1 7 28 145-303QAG-RC1
50,000 1 8 32 145-503QAG-RC1
Uncoated chip Standard Bead Thermistors
Standard Bead thermistors are hermetically-sealed in glass. These small
units provide maximum stability when used to 300 °C [572 °F] for high
temperature design requirements. They are often ideally suited for many
stringent military, aerospace and oceanographic applications.
Operating temperature range: -60 °C to 300 °C [-76 °F to 572 °F]
Encapsulation: Glass hermetic seal
Lead material: Platinum iridium
Dissipation constant (DC): 0.4 mW/°C in still air min.
Time constant (TC): 4 s in still air max.
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 200 Ohm to 1 MOhm
Adjacent leads
20 % Tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
OHM R/T CURVE RATIO 0 °C/50 °C REFERENCE
200  8  4.80 112-201BAJ-B01
1,000 11  7.04 112-102EAJ-B01
2,000 11  7.04 112-202EAJ-B01
5,000 11  7.04 112-502EAJ-B01
10,000 12  7.59 112-103FAJ-B01
20,000 13  9.11 112-203HAJ-B01
50,000 14  9.53 112-503JAJ-B01
100,000 15 10.45 112-104KAJ-B01
200,000 15 10.45 112-204KAJ-B01
500,000  4 11.78 112-504NAJ-B01
1 M  5 13.12 112-105PAJ-B01
OPTIONS
Axial leads
20 % Tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
OHM R/T CURVE RATIO 0 °C/50 °C REFERENCE
2,000 11  7.04 112-202EAJ-H01
5,000 11  7.04 112-502EAJ-H01
10,000 12  7.59 112-103FAJ-H01
100,000 15 10.45 112-104KAJ-H01
600,000  4 11.78 112-604NAJ-H01
9,5
[0.375]
  1,14 DIA.
[0.045]

Glass Probe thermistors are shock resistant, rugged, glass-encapsulated
units that are ideally suited for immersion in fluid and convenient for
mounting in air sensor assemblies. They are available in two
configurations: standard and mini.
Operating temperature range: -60 °C to 300 °C [-76 °F to 572 °F]
Encapsulation: Glass
Lead material: Dumet (copper-clad Ni-Fe wire)
Dissipation constant (DC): • Standard: 1.0 mW/°C in still air min.
• Mini: 0.7 mW/°C in still air min.
Time constant (TC): • Standard: 22 s in still air max.
• Mini: 10 s in still air max.
Resistance range at 25 °C [77 °F]: 1 kOhm to 10 MOhm
Adjacent leads
at 25 °C [77 °F]
OHM % TOLERANCE R/T CURVE RATIO 0 °C/50 °C [32 °F/122 °F] REFERENCE
2,000 25  9 5.50 111-202CAK-B01
8,000 20 11 7.04 111-802EAJ-B01
30,000 25 11 7.04 111-303EAK-B01
Standard
20 % Tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
dc 1.0 mW/°C min., TC 22 s max.
OHM R/T CURVE RATIO REFERENCE
1,000 11  7.04 121-102EAJ-Q01
2,000 11  7.04 121-202EAJ-Q01
5,000 11  7.04 121-502EAJ-Q01
10,000 12  7.59 121-103FAJ-Q01
50,000 14  9.53 121-502JAJ-Q01
100,000 15 10.45 121-104KAJ-Q01
200,000 15 10.45 121-202KAJ-Q01
500,000  4 11.89 121-504NAJ-Q01
1 M  5 13.12 121-105PAJ-Q01
10 M  6 15.65 121-106QAJ-Q01
Mini
20 % Tolerance at 25 °C [77 °F]
dc 0.7 mW/°C min., TC 10 s max.
OHM R/T CURVE RATIO REFERENCE
1,000 11  7.04 120-102EAJ-Q01
2,000 11  7.04 120-202EAJ-Q01
10,000 12  7.59 120-103FAJ-Q01
50,000 14  9.53 120-502JAJ-Q01
100,000 15 10.45 120-104KAJ-Q01
Axial leads
at 25 °C [77 °F]
OHM % TOLERANCE R/T CURVE RATIO 0 °C/50 °C [32 °F/122 °F] REFERENCE
2,000 25  9 5.50 111-202CAK-H01
8,000 20 11 7.04 111-802EAJ-H01
10,000 20 11 7.04 111-103EAJ-H01
100,000 25 13 9.11 111-104HAK-H01
9,5
[0.375]
  0,36 DIA.
[0.014]